Ferroxcube
Soft Ferrites Gapped ferrite toroids
2013 Jul 31 952
Ferroxcube
Soft Ferrites Gapped ferrite toroids
PRODUCT OVERVIEW AND
TYPE NUMBER STRUCTURE
Product overview gapped ferrite toroids
CORE TYPE
Ve
(mm3)
Ae
(mm2)
MASS
(g)
T N 23/7.5 − 3C20 − A106 − X
2013 Jul 31 953
RING CORES (TOROIDS)
Effective core parameters
Coating
“UL 94V-2”
°
Isolation voltage
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ −
≈
MFP132
±
±
≈
±
Ring core data
Note
Properties of cores under power conditions
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe TYPE NUMBER
± ≈
± ≈
± ≈
± ≈
± ≈
GRADE
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 1200 A/m;
f = 10 kHz;
T = 100 °C
f = 100 kHz;
= 100 mT;
T = 100 °C
f = 100 kHz;
= 200 mT;
T = 100 °C
∼ ≤ ≤
B B
2013 Jul 31 954
RING CORES (TOROIDS)
Effective core parameters
Coating
“UL 94V-2”
°
Isolation voltage
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ −
≈ ±